
WTRC LUBBOCK TX
BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL
Age Group Results 2M
June 10, 2017
Results By WTRC

Male OVERALL
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Chris Fyock          Lubbock  TEXAS       28         
1     10:43.8

Male  7 to  9
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Daniel Jones         Lubbock  TEXAS       9         
34     16:49.8
2                    Daniel Perez         Tahoka  TEXAS        8         
54     19:10.7
3                    Donovan Martinez     Lubbock  TEXAS       9         
56     19:46.4
4                    Aric Palacios        Fort Stockton  TEXAS 8         
79     23:20.9

Male 10 to 12
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Ryan Whitworth       Lubbock  TEXAS       12         
7     14:11.6
2                    Lathen Myers         Lubbock  TEXAS       11         
8     14:22.7
3                    Carson Bradshaw      Lubbock  TEXAS       12        
11     15:04.5
4                    Asher Palacios       Fort Stockton  TEXAS 10        
26     16:07.1
5                    Jaiden Rodriguez     Littlefield  TEXAS   12        
57     19:46.4
6                    Eli Paden            Slaton  TEXAS        10        
65     21:00.1

Male 13 to 15
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Sebastian Keehn      Lubbock  TEXAS       14        
18     15:42.7
2                    Luke Dufilho         Lubbock  TEXAS       14        
38     17:23.6

Male 16 to 19
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Cameron Sierra       Lubbock  TEXAS       18         
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4     12:38.7
2                    Jalen Sandoval       Lubbock  TEXAS       16         
6     13:33.0
3                    Gabel Truong         Lubbock  TEXAS       17        
10     14:55.3
4                    Seth Turner          Lubbock  TEXAS       17        
14     15:24.7
5                    Christopher Keehn    Lubbock  TEXAS       17        
71     21:45.6

Male 20 to 24
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Joshua Truong        Lubbock  TEXAS       22        
33     16:46.0

Male 25 to 29
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Ben Miller           Lubbock  TEXAS       28         
2     11:29.0
2                    Hector Nunez         Lubbock  TEXAS       25        
19     15:45.0
3                    Christian Truong     Lubbock  TEXAS       27        
31     16:18.4
4                    Prathna Kang         Lubbock  TEXAS       26        
41     17:43.3
5                    Matt Stroble         Lubbock  TEXAS       25        
86     24:46.1
6                    Eric Kirkes          Lubbock  TEXAS       29        
92     27:28.2

Male 30 to 34
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Adam Salinas         Lubbock  TX          30        
24     16:00.5
2                    Emmanuel Ramirez     Lubbock  TEXAS       33        
30     16:12.8
3                    Kyle Van Zandt       Lubbock  TEXAS       30        
60     20:15.6

Male 35 to 39
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Matthew McCallister  Ransom Cnyn  TX      35         
5     13:20.0
2                    Jason Besherse       Hale Center  TEXAS   38        
12     15:17.2
3                    Dustin Wall          Ackerly  TX          36        
13     15:20.0
4                    William Keehn        Lubbock  TEXAS       38        
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17     15:37.6
5                    Joe Osterkamp        Muleshoe  TEXAS      39        
49     18:35.0
6                    Robert Martinez      Lubbock  TEXAS       39        
69     21:23.8
7                    Benjamin Midkiff     Lubbock  TEXAS       35        
70     21:42.5

Male 40 to 44
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Michael Sandoval     Lubbock  TEXAS       40        
22     15:49.2
2                    Danny Stevens        Lubbock  TEXAS       43        
36     16:54.8
3                    Matt Dufilho         Lubbock  TEXAS       40        
43     18:00.4
4                    Jason Pena           Lubbock  TEXAS       41        
67     21:20.5
5                    Sam Cross            Lubbock  TEXAS       42        
76     22:59.3

Male 45 to 49
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Adam Bradshaw        Lubbock  TEXAS       46        
15     15:25.8
2                    Mark Porter          Lubbock  TEXAS       45        
16     15:30.1

Male 50 to 54
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    John Corelis         Lubbock  TEXAS       51         
3     12:20.0

Male 55 to 59
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Arturo Reyes         Wolfforth  TEXAS     55        
50     18:35.9
2                    Tim Cotton           Littlefield  TEXAS   56        
61     20:28.3

Male 60 to 64
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Randy Mulsow         Lubbock  TX          61        
45     18:18.2
2                    Fred Constancio      Lubbock  TEXAS       64        
51     18:41.8
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Male 65 to 69
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Luis Cardenas        Lubbock  TEXAS       65        
44     18:10.8
2                    Rickey Evans         Lorenzo  TEXAS       67        
90     27:07.7

Male 70 to 74
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Darrel McMillen      Lubbock  TEXAS       70        
28     16:10.0
2                    Gary Gressett        Lubbock  TEXAS       70        
74     22:42.8
3                    Richard Lampe        Lubbock  TX          72        
91     27:27.2
4                    Richard Bray         Lubbock  TEXAS       73        
94     27:49.0
5                    Jim Harris           Hobbs  NM            74       
101     39:10.0

Female OVERALL
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Emma Lopez           Wolfforth  TEXAS     13         
9     14:40.2

Female  7 to  9
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Wylie Jane Osterkamp Muleshoe  TEXAS      7         
48     18:35.0
2                    Macie Van Zandt      Lubbock  TEXAS       9         
59     20:15.3
3                    Leah Jones           Lubbock  TEXAS       9         
87     25:09.8
4                    Aubrey Kirkes        Lubbock  TEXAS       8         
93     27:28.3

Female 10 to 12
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Aubrey Whitworth     Lubbock  TEXAS       10        
27     16:10.0
2                    Saylor Corelis       Lubbock  TEXAS       11        
32     16:34.1
3                    Jillian Winn         Lubbock  TEXAS       12        
35     16:49.8
4                    Elle Stevens         Lubbock  TEXAS       12        
39     17:24.4
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Female 13 to 15
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Kyden Corelis        Lubbock  TEXAS       15        
20     15:46.4
2                    Sydnei Orozco        Levelland  TEXAS     15        
29     16:12.8
3                    Violet Keehn         Lubbock  TEXAS       15        
64     20:55.9
4                    Annalise Winn        Lubbock  TEXAS       15        
75     22:56.8

Female 16 to 19
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Briana Turner        Lubbock  TEXAS       16        
42     17:44.5
2                    Reagan Mendoza       Earth  TEXAS         19        
52     18:44.6

Female 25 to 29
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Savannah Guo         Lubbock  TEXAS       28        
25     16:03.3
2                    Stephanie Carr       Lubbock  TEXAS       26        
47     18:30.2
3                    Vam De Leon          Lubbock  TEXAS       25        
55     19:45.4

Female 30 to 34
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Jokari McMillen      Lubbock  TEXAS       33        
21     15:49.1
2                    Rebecca McCallister  Ransom Cnyn  TX      34        
23     15:57.8
3                    Jada Rankin          Wolfforth  TEXAS     31        
40     17:36.8
4                    Christina Ramirez    Lubbock  TEXAS       31        
58     19:55.2
5                    Delia Carrizales     Lubbock  TX          34        
77     23:02.4
6                    Kassandra Cauthorn   Lubbock  TEXAS       30        
95     31:15.1

Female 35 to 39
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Allyson Wall         Ackerly  TEXAS       36        
46     18:24.9
2                    Camille Osterkamp    Muleshoe  TEXAS      39        
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66     21:17.8
3                    Jennifer Cross       Lubbock  TEXAS       38        
68     21:21.0
4                    April Ortega         Lubbock  TEXAS       35        
97     35:00.2

Female 40 to 44
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Gena Mesquias        Levelland  TEXAS     44        
62     20:50.6
2                    Heather Sullivan     Lubbock  TEXAS       41        
73     21:51.0

Female 45 to 49
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Tammy Ureste         Lubbock  TEXAS       49        
37     16:56.7
2                    Monica Montalvo      Plainview  TEXAS     48        
53     18:58.1
3                    Wendy Anderson       Lubbock  TEXAS       47        
72     21:46.9
4                    Cathy Paden          Slaton  TEXAS        47        
80     23:22.5

Female 50 to 54
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Shelley Roten        Lubbock  TEXAS       51        
81     23:37.1
2                    Angie Bermea         Lubbock  TEXAS       53        
83     24:06.4
3                    Crystal Kahlich      Slaton  TX           53        
84     24:21.5
4                    Joanne Rodriguez     Lubbock  TEXAS       54        
85     24:26.7

Female 55 to 59
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Terri Evans          Lorenzo  TEXAS       57        
63     20:53.4
2                    Debbi Galey          Lubbock  TEXAS       56        
78     23:11.1
3                    Cheryl Webb          Lubbock  TX          59        
82     23:40.6
4                    Debbie Bray          Lubbock  TEXAS       58        
89     25:29.4

Female 60 to 64
Place                Name                 City                 
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Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Debby Roman          Lubbock  TEXAS       61        
88     25:13.6

Female 65 to 69
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Josie Aleman         Lubbock  TEXAS       66        
99     36:17.4

Female 70 to 74
Place                Name                 City                 
Age  Overall  Total Time
1                    Linda Peterson       Lubbock  TEXAS       71        
96     32:00.4
2                    Ana De Hoyos         Levelland  TEXAS     70        
98     36:15.1
3                    Mary Harris          Hobbs  NM            72       
100     36:17.6

BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL
Age Graded Results
June 10, 2017
2M CLYDES/ATHENA

Female Finishers
Place              Name            City             Age  Gender  
Actual Time   Net Time
    1              Emily McKelvain Lubbock  TEXAS   44   F           
25:37.4    24:16.9
    2              Debbie Johnson  Lubbock  TEXAS   57   F           
30:24.4    25:06.4
    3              Yvette Perez    Tahoka  TEXAS    38   F           
25:46.1    25:20.0
    4              Gracie Perez    Meadow  TEXAS    41   F           
28:40.6    27:45.2
    5              Amy Jones       Lubbock  TEXAS   45   F           
34:00.2    31:57.3
    6              Jamie Mendoza   Earth  TEXAS     44   F           
36:34.0    34:39.1

Male Finishers
Place              Name            City             Age  Gender  
Actual Time   Net Time
    1              Adam Puckett    Lubbock  TX      46   M           
16:08.9    14:38.7
    2              Michael Jones   Lubbock  TEXAS   44   M           
34:00.4    31:17.8
-----------------------------------------------------------------
-----------

BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL 10K
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Age Group Results 10K
June 10, 2017

Male OVERALL
Place                Name              City             Age    
Overall Total Time
1                    Angel Hernandez   Meadow  TEXAS    15           
1   41:05.0

Male 13 to 15
Place                Name              City             Age    
Overall Total Time
1                    Riki Sampson      Lubbock  TEXAS   14          
17   49:49.4
2                    Skyhlar Myers     Lubbock  TEXAS   14          
34   57:19.4

Male 20 to 24
Place                Name              City             Age    
Overall Total Time
1                    Joseph Carrasco   Lubbock  TEXAS   20           
6   45:35.9

Male 25 to 29
Place                Name              City             Age    
Overall Total Time
1                    Cole Martin       Lubbock  TEXAS   26          
13   48:54.0
2                    Jiguo Dai         Lubbock  TEXAS   26          
39 1:00:22.4

Male 30 to 34
Place                Name              City             Age    
Overall Total Time
1                    Matthew Wallis    Lubbock  TEXAS   31          
18   50:35.2
2                    Cody Lass         Lubbock  TEXAS   32          
21   51:23.8
3                    Justin R Brown    Lubbock  TX      31          
27   53:46.8

Male 35 to 39
Place                Name              City             Age    
Overall Total Time
1                    Damon West        Lubbock  TEXAS   37           
4   45:14.0
2                    Fernando Lopez    Lubbock  TEXAS   35          
16   49:34.8
3                    Codie Hair        Lubbock  TEXAS   38          
22   51:41.4

Male 40 to 44
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Place                Name              City             Age    
Overall Total Time
1                    Jeremy Pena       Lubbock  TEXAS   41           
2   44:05.0
2                    Brian Colley      Lrc  TEXAS       43           
9   47:48.6
3                    Jeff Fisher       Wolfforth  TEXAS 41          
19   50:54.0
4                    Russell McGuire   Lubbock  TEXAS   40          
55 1:17:23.3

Male 45 to 49
Place                Name              City             Age    
Overall Total Time
1                    Nathan Paden      Slaton  TEXAS    49           
7   46:08.4
2                    Gary Tayag        Lubbock  TEXAS   47          
14   49:19.2
3                    Chad Price        Lubbock  TX      45          
25   52:30.0
4                    Ron Appling       Plainview  TEXAS 45          
50 1:08:09.8

Male 50 to 54
Place                Name              City             Age    
Overall Total Time
1                    Martin Montalvo   Plainview  TEXAS 52           
3   44:55.0
2                    Mike Humphrey     Lubbock  TEXAS   50          
15   49:25.1
3                    Frank Mendoza     Earth  TEXAS     50          
31   56:31.9
4                    Matthew Jordan    Lubbock  TEXAS   51          
36   58:26.8

Male 55 to 59
Place                Name              City             Age    
Overall Total Time
1                    Mark Woodfin      Lubbock  TX      55          
12   48:31.6
2                    Scott Cain        Lubbock  TEXAS   55          
26   52:40.2
3                    Joe Martin        Lubbock  TEXAS   57          
43 1:02:36.4

Male 60 to 64
Place                Name              City             Age    
Overall Total Time
1                    Tom Cunningham    Plainview  TEXAS 61          
33   57:05.0
2                    Ian Scott Fleming Lubbock  TX      62          
41 1:01:12.5
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3                    Terry Dalton      Lubbock  TEXAS   62          
46 1:05:05.4

Male 65 to 69
Place                Name              City             Age    
Overall Total Time
1                    Jerry Morris      Lubbock  TEXAS   66          
29   55:57.5
2                    Richard Gale      Lubbock  TX      68          
51 1:08:13.3

Male 75 to 79
Place                Name              City             Age    
Overall Total Time
1                    Gorden Jenkins    Amarillo  TEXAS  76          
56 1:21:13.6

Female OVERALL
Place                Name              City             Age    
Overall Total Time
1                    Journeé Cotton    Littlefield  TEXA21           
5   45:35.5

Female 20 to 24
Place                Name              City             Age    
Overall Total Time
1                    Alex Quinn        Lubbock  TEXAS   21          
10   48:00.0

Female 25 to 29
Place                Name              City             Age    
Overall Total Time
1                    Amy Martin        Lubbock  TEXAS   28          
42 1:02:31.7
2                    Toni Kirkes       Lubbock  TEXAS   26          
47 1:05:10.7
3                    Cari Cline        Lubbock  TEXAS   28          
49 1:07:48.8

Female 30 to 34
Place                Name              City             Age    
Overall Total Time
1                    Tammy Mosteller   Levelland  TX    33          
30   56:30.6
2                    Kristina Van AllenLubbock  TEXAS   33          
37   58:33.9

Female 35 to 39
Place                Name              City             Age    
Overall Total Time
1                    Mandy Satterwhite Lubbock  TEXAS   39          
20   51:08.4
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2                    Angie Sonnenberg  Lubbock  TEXAS   37          
23   51:44.8
3                    Cheri Gerwig      Lubbock  TEXAS   37          
24   52:16.4
4                    Andrea Salas      Lubbock  TEXAS   38          
40 1:00:26.4
5                    Anna Snipes       Lubbock  TEXAS   38          
48 1:05:40.6
6                    Laura Pharis      Levelland  TEXAS 36          
58 1:26:00.0

Female 40 to 44
Place                Name              City             Age    
Overall Total Time
1                    Michaela Jansen   Lubbock  TX      44           
8   47:40.4
2                    Amme Blair        Wolfforth  TEXAS 44          
11   48:24.5
3                    Stacy Cain        Lubbock  TEXAS   44          
53 1:08:54.5

Female 45 to 49
Place                Name              City             Age    
Overall Total Time
1                    Deloras Shubert   Midland  TEXAS   49          
28   54:04.9
2                    Tara Stevens      Lubbock  TEXAS   45          
32   56:39.1
3                    Debbie Gelber     Lubbock  TX      48          
35   57:49.9
4                    Sharla Kinman     Lubbock  TEXAS   49          
38   59:03.9
5                    Lori Ware         Levelland  TEXAS 48          
45 1:04:28.3

Female 50 to 54
Place                Name              City             Age    
Overall Total Time
1                    Sandra Aven       Plainview  TEXAS 54          
44 1:03:27.0
2                    Margaret Woodfin  Lubbock  TX      53          
52 1:08:33.6
3                    Kristina Peterson Lubbock  TX      50          
54 1:09:04.7
4                    Mars Bennett      Lubbock  TEXAS   53          
57 1:24:59.1

BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL
Age Graded Results
June 10, 2017

10K CLYDES/ATHENA
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Female Finishers
Place                Name            City             Age  Gender  
Actual Time   Net Time
    1                Gabby Saldana   Lubbock  TEXAS   53   F         
1:27:00.0   1:14:15.2

Male Finishers
Place                Name            City             Age  Gender  
Actual Time   Net Time
    1                Jaime Lopez     Wolfforth  TEXAS 45   M         
1:01:12.8     56:43.5
    2                Chad Moore      Lubbock  TEXAS   30   M           
57:30.2     57:30.2
    3                Jerry Adams     Lubbock  TEXAS   41   M         
1:00:35.8     57:58.0
    4                Brandon Smith   Lubbock  TEXAS   30   M           
58:13.5     58:13.5
-----------------------------------------------------------------
----------------------

BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL
2 MILE OVERALL
June 10, 2017

OVERALL
Place             Name                 City                Age   
Age Group PlaceTotal Time  Time Back Total Pace
1                 Chris Fyock          Lubbock  TEXAS      28              
1 OA    10:43.8                5:22/M
2                 Ben Miller           Lubbock  TEXAS      28         
1 M 25-29    11:29.0     0:45.1     5:45/M
3                 John Corelis         Lubbock  TEXAS      51         
1 M 50-54    12:20.0     1:36.2     6:10/M
4                 Cameron Sierra       Lubbock  TEXAS      18         
1 M 16-19    12:38.7     1:54.8     6:19/M
5                 Matthew McCallister  Ransom Cnyn  TX     35         
1 M 35-39    13:20.0     2:36.1     6:40/M
6                 Jalen Sandoval       Lubbock  TEXAS      16         
2 M 16-19    13:33.0     2:49.1     6:47/M
7                 Ryan Whitworth       Lubbock  TEXAS      12         
1 M 10-12    14:11.6     3:27.7     7:06/M
8                 Lathen Myers         Lubbock  TEXAS      11         
2 M 10-12    14:22.7     3:38.8     7:11/M
9                 Emma Lopez           Wolfforth  TEXAS    13              
1 OA    14:40.2     3:56.3     7:20/M
10                Gabel Truong         Lubbock  TEXAS      17         
3 M 16-19    14:55.3     4:11.4     7:28/M
11                Carson Bradshaw      Lubbock  TEXAS      12         
3 M 10-12    15:04.5     4:20.6     7:32/M
12                Jason Besherse       Hale Center  TEXAS  38         
2 M 35-39    15:17.2     4:33.3     7:39/M
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13                Dustin Wall          Ackerly  TX         36         
3 M 35-39    15:20.0     4:36.1     7:40/M
14                Seth Turner          Lubbock  TEXAS      17         
4 M 16-19    15:24.7     4:40.8     7:42/M
15                Adam Bradshaw        Lubbock  TEXAS      46         
1 M 45-49    15:25.8     4:41.9     7:43/M
16                Mark Porter          Lubbock  TEXAS      45         
2 M 45-49    15:30.1     4:46.2     7:45/M
17                William Keehn        Lubbock  TEXAS      38         
4 M 35-39    15:37.6     4:53.7     7:49/M
18                Sebastian Keehn      Lubbock  TEXAS      14         
1 M 13-15    15:42.7     4:58.8     7:51/M
19                Hector Nunez         Lubbock  TEXAS      25         
2 M 25-29    15:45.0     5:01.1     7:53/M
20                Kyden Corelis        Lubbock  TEXAS      15         
1 F 13-15    15:46.4     5:02.5     7:53/M
21                Jokari McMillen      Lubbock  TEXAS      33         
1 F 30-34    15:49.1     5:05.3     7:55/M
22                Michael Sandoval     Lubbock  TEXAS      40         
1 M 40-44    15:49.2     5:05.3     7:55/M
23                Rebecca McCallister  Ransom Cnyn  TX     34         
2 F 30-34    15:57.8     5:13.9     7:59/M
24                Adam Salinas         Lubbock  TX         30         
1 M 30-34    16:00.5     5:16.6     8:00/M
25                Savannah Guo         Lubbock  TEXAS      28         
1 F 25-29    16:03.3     5:19.4     8:02/M
26                Asher Palacios       Fort Stockton  TEXAS10         
4 M 10-12    16:07.1     5:23.2     8:04/M
27                Adam Puckett         Lubbock  TX         46         
3 M 45-49    16:08.9     5:25.0     8:04/M
28                Aubrey Whitworth     Lubbock  TEXAS      10         
1 F 10-12    16:10.0     5:26.1     8:05/M
29                Darrel McMillen      Lubbock  TEXAS      70         
1 M 70-74    16:10.0     5:26.2     8:05/M
30                Sydnei Orozco        Levelland  TEXAS    15         
2 F 13-15    16:12.8     5:28.9     8:06/M
31                Emmanuel Ramirez     Lubbock  TEXAS      33         
2 M 30-34    16:12.8     5:28.9     8:06/M
32                Christian Truong     Lubbock  TEXAS      27         
3 M 25-29    16:18.4     5:34.5     8:09/M
33                Saylor Corelis       Lubbock  TEXAS      11         
2 F 10-12    16:34.1     5:50.2     8:17/M
34                Joshua Truong        Lubbock  TEXAS      22         
1 M 20-24    16:46.0     6:02.1     8:23/M
35                Daniel Jones         Lubbock  TEXAS      9          
1 M  7- 9    16:49.8     6:05.9     8:25/M
36                Jillian Winn         Lubbock  TEXAS      12         
3 F 10-12    16:49.8     6:05.9     8:25/M
37                Danny Stevens        Lubbock  TEXAS      43         
2 M 40-44    16:54.8     6:10.9     8:27/M
38                Tammy Ureste         Lubbock  TEXAS      49         
1 F 45-49    16:56.7     6:12.8     8:28/M

13



39                Luke Dufilho         Lubbock  TEXAS      14         
2 M 13-15    17:23.6     6:39.7     8:42/M
40                Elle Stevens         Lubbock  TEXAS      12         
4 F 10-12    17:24.4     6:40.5     8:42/M
41                Jada Rankin          Wolfforth  TEXAS    31         
3 F 30-34    17:36.8     6:53.0     8:48/M
42                Prathna Kang         Lubbock  TEXAS      26         
4 M 25-29    17:43.3     6:59.4     8:52/M
43                Briana Turner        Lubbock  TEXAS      16         
1 F 16-19    17:44.5     7:00.7     8:52/M
44                Matt Dufilho         Lubbock  TEXAS      40         
3 M 40-44    18:00.4     7:16.5     9:00/M
45                Luis Cardenas        Lubbock  TEXAS      65         
1 M 65-69    18:10.8     7:26.9     9:05/M
46                Randy Mulsow         Lubbock  TX         61         
1 M 60-64    18:18.2     7:34.3     9:09/M
47                Allyson Wall         Ackerly  TEXAS      36         
1 F 35-39    18:24.9     7:41.0     9:12/M
48                Stephanie Carr       Lubbock  TEXAS      26         
2 F 25-29    18:30.2     7:46.3     9:15/M
49                Wylie Jane Osterkamp Muleshoe  TEXAS     7          
1 F  7- 9    18:35.0     7:51.1     9:18/M
50                Joe Osterkamp        Muleshoe  TEXAS     39         
5 M 35-39    18:35.0     7:51.1     9:18/M
51                Arturo Reyes         Wolfforth  TEXAS    55         
1 M 55-59    18:35.9     7:52.0     9:18/M
52                Fred Constancio      Lubbock  TEXAS      64         
2 M 60-64    18:41.8     7:57.9     9:21/M
53                Reagan Mendoza       Earth  TEXAS        19         
2 F 16-19    18:44.6     8:00.7     9:22/M
54                Monica Montalvo      Plainview  TEXAS    48         
2 F 45-49    18:58.1     8:14.2     9:29/M
55                Daniel Perez         Tahoka  TEXAS       8          
2 M  7- 9    19:10.7     8:26.8     9:35/M
56                Vam De Leon          Lubbock  TEXAS      25         
3 F 25-29    19:45.4     9:01.5     9:53/M
57                Donovan Martinez     Lubbock  TEXAS      9          
3 M  7- 9    19:46.4     9:02.5     9:53/M
58                Jaiden Rodriguez     Littlefield  TEXAS  12         
5 M 10-12    19:46.4     9:02.5     9:53/M
59                Christina Ramirez    Lubbock  TEXAS      31         
4 F 30-34    19:55.2     9:11.3     9:58/M
60                Macie Van Zandt      Lubbock  TEXAS      9          
2 F  7- 9    20:15.3     9:31.4    10:08/M
61                Kyle Van Zandt       Lubbock  TEXAS      30         
3 M 30-34    20:15.6     9:31.7    10:08/M
62                Tim Cotton           Littlefield  TEXAS  56         
2 M 55-59    20:28.3     9:44.4    10:14/M
63                Gena Mesquias        Levelland  TEXAS    44         
1 F 40-44    20:50.6    10:06.7    10:25/M
64                Terri Evans          Lorenzo  TEXAS      57         
1 F 55-59    20:53.4    10:09.5    10:27/M
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65                Violet Keehn         Lubbock  TEXAS      15         
3 F 13-15    20:55.9    10:12.0    10:28/M
66                Eli Paden            Slaton  TEXAS       10         
6 M 10-12    21:00.1    10:16.2    10:30/M
67                Camille Osterkamp    Muleshoe  TEXAS     39         
2 F 35-39    21:17.8    10:33.9    10:39/M
68                Jason Pena           Lubbock  TEXAS      41         
4 M 40-44    21:20.5    10:36.6    10:40/M
69                Jennifer Cross       Lubbock  TEXAS      38         
3 F 35-39    21:21.0    10:37.2    10:41/M
70                Robert Martinez      Lubbock  TEXAS      39         
6 M 35-39    21:23.8    10:39.9    10:42/M
71                Benjamin Midkiff     Lubbock  TEXAS      35         
7 M 35-39    21:42.5    10:58.6    10:51/M
72                Christopher Keehn    Lubbock  TEXAS      17         
5 M 16-19    21:45.6    11:01.7    10:53/M
73                Wendy Anderson       Lubbock  TEXAS      47         
3 F 45-49    21:46.9    11:03.0    10:53/M
74                Heather Sullivan     Lubbock  TEXAS      41         
2 F 40-44    21:51.0    11:07.1    10:56/M
75                Gary Gressett        Lubbock  TEXAS      70         
2 M 70-74    22:42.8    11:58.9    11:21/M
76                Annalise Winn        Lubbock  TEXAS      15         
4 F 13-15    22:56.8    12:13.0    11:28/M
77                Sam Cross            Lubbock  TEXAS      42         
5 M 40-44    22:59.3    12:15.4    11:30/M
78                Delia Carrizales     Lubbock  TX         34         
5 F 30-34    23:02.4    12:18.5    11:31/M
79                Debbi Galey          Lubbock  TEXAS      56         
2 F 55-59    23:11.1    12:27.2    11:36/M
80                Aric Palacios        Fort Stockton  TEXAS8          
4 M  7- 9    23:20.9    12:37.0    11:40/M
81                Cathy Paden          Slaton  TEXAS       47         
4 F 45-49    23:22.5    12:38.6    11:41/M
82                Shelley Roten        Lubbock  TEXAS      51         
1 F 50-54    23:37.1    12:53.2    11:49/M
83                Cheryl Webb          Lubbock  TX         59         
3 F 55-59    23:40.6    12:56.7    11:50/M
84                Angie Bermea         Lubbock  TEXAS      53         
2 F 50-54    24:06.4    13:22.6    12:03/M
85                Crystal Kahlich      Slaton  TX          53         
3 F 50-54    24:21.5    13:37.6    12:11/M
86                Joanne Rodriguez     Lubbock  TEXAS      54         
4 F 50-54    24:26.7    13:42.8    12:13/M
87                Matt Stroble         Lubbock  TEXAS      25         
5 M 25-29    24:46.1    14:02.2    12:23/M
88                Leah Jones           Lubbock  TEXAS      9          
3 F  7- 9    25:09.8    14:25.9    12:35/M
89                Debby Roman          Lubbock  TEXAS      61         
1 F 60-64    25:13.6    14:29.7    12:37/M
90                Debbie Bray          Lubbock  TEXAS      58         
4 F 55-59    25:29.4    14:45.5    12:45/M
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91                Emily McKelvain      Lubbock  TEXAS      44         
3 F 40-44    25:37.4    14:53.5    12:49/M
92                Yvette Perez         Tahoka  TEXAS       38         
4 F 35-39    25:46.1    15:02.2    12:53/M
93                Rickey Evans         Lorenzo  TEXAS      67         
2 M 65-69    27:07.7    16:23.8    13:34/M
94                Richard Lampe        Lubbock  TX         72         
3 M 70-74    27:27.2    16:43.3    13:44/M
95                Eric Kirkes          Lubbock  TEXAS      29         
6 M 25-29    27:28.2    16:44.3    13:44/M
96                Aubrey Kirkes        Lubbock  TEXAS      8          
4 F  7- 9    27:28.3    16:44.4    13:44/M
97                Richard Bray         Lubbock  TEXAS      73         
4 M 70-74    27:49.0    17:05.1    13:55/M
98                Gracie Perez         Meadow  TEXAS       41         
4 F 40-44    28:40.6    17:56.7    14:20/M
99                Debbie Johnson       Lubbock  TEXAS      57         
5 F 55-59    30:24.4    19:40.5    15:12/M
100               Kassandra Cauthorn   Lubbock  TEXAS      30         
6 F 30-34    31:15.1    20:31.3    15:38/M
101               Linda Peterson       Lubbock  TEXAS      71         
1 F 70-74    32:00.4    21:16.5    16:00/M
102               Amy Jones            Lubbock  TEXAS      45         
5 F 45-49    34:00.2    23:16.3    17:00/M
103               Michael Jones        Lubbock  TEXAS      44         
6 M 40-44    34:00.4    23:16.5    17:00/M
104               April Ortega         Lubbock  TEXAS      35         
5 F 35-39    35:00.2    24:16.3    17:30/M
105               Ana De Hoyos         Levelland  TEXAS    70         
2 F 70-74    36:15.1    25:31.2    18:08/M
106               Josie Aleman         Lubbock  TEXAS      66         
1 F 65-69    36:17.4    25:33.5    18:09/M
107               Mary Harris          Hobbs  NM           72         
3 F 70-74    36:17.6    25:33.7    18:09/M
108               Jamie Mendoza        Earth  TEXAS        44         
5 F 40-44    36:34.0    25:50.1    18:17/M
109               Jim Harris           Hobbs  NM           74         
5 M 70-74    39:10.0    28:26.1    19:35/M

BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL
10K OVERALL
June 10, 2017

OVERALL
Place             Name                City               Age   
Age Group Place Total Time  Time Back Total Pace
1                 Angel Hernandez     Meadow  TEXAS      15               
1 OA    41:05.0                6:38/M
2                 Jeremy Pena         Lubbock  TEXAS     41          
1 M 40-44    44:05.0     3:00.0     7:07/M
3                 Martin Montalvo     Plainview  TEXAS   52          
1 M 50-54    44:55.0     3:50.0     7:15/M
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4                 Damon West          Lubbock  TEXAS     37          
1 M 35-39    45:14.0     4:09.0     7:18/M
5                 Journeé Cotton      Littlefield  TEXAS 21               
1 OA    45:35.5     4:30.5     7:21/M
6                 Joseph Carrasco     Lubbock  TEXAS     20          
1 M 20-24    45:35.9     4:30.9     7:21/M
7                 Nathan Paden        Slaton  TEXAS      49          
1 M 45-49    46:08.4     5:03.4     7:26/M
8                 Michaela Jansen     Lubbock  TX        44          
1 F 40-44    47:40.4     6:35.4     7:41/M
9                 Brian Colley        Lrc  TEXAS         43          
2 M 40-44    47:48.6     6:43.6     7:43/M
10                Alex Quinn          Lubbock  TEXAS     21          
1 F 20-24    48:00.0     6:55.0     7:45/M
11                Amme Blair          Wolfforth  TEXAS   44          
2 F 40-44    48:24.5     7:19.5     7:48/M
12                Mark Woodfin        Lubbock  TX        55          
1 M 55-59    48:31.6     7:26.6     7:50/M
13                Cole Martin         Lubbock  TEXAS     26          
1 M 25-29    48:54.0     7:49.0     7:53/M
14                Gary Tayag          Lubbock  TEXAS     47          
2 M 45-49    49:19.2     8:14.2     7:57/M
15                Mike Humphrey       Lubbock  TEXAS     50          
2 M 50-54    49:25.1     8:20.1     7:58/M
16                Fernando Lopez      Lubbock  TEXAS     35          
2 M 35-39    49:34.8     8:29.8     8:00/M
17                Riki Sampson        Lubbock  TEXAS     14          
1 M 13-15    49:49.4     8:44.4     8:02/M
18                Matthew Wallis      Lubbock  TEXAS     31          
1 M 30-34    50:35.2     9:30.2     8:10/M
19                Jeff Fisher         Wolfforth  TEXAS   41          
3 M 40-44    50:54.0     9:49.0     8:13/M
20                Mandy Satterwhite   Lubbock  TEXAS     39          
1 F 35-39    51:08.4    10:03.4     8:15/M
21                Cody Lass           Lubbock  TEXAS     32          
2 M 30-34    51:23.8    10:18.8     8:17/M
22                Codie Hair          Lubbock  TEXAS     38          
3 M 35-39    51:41.4    10:36.4     8:20/M
23                Angie Sonnenberg    Lubbock  TEXAS     37          
2 F 35-39    51:44.8    10:39.8     8:21/M
24                Cheri Gerwig        Lubbock  TEXAS     37          
3 F 35-39    52:16.4    11:11.4     8:26/M
25                Chad Price          Lubbock  TX        45          
3 M 45-49    52:30.0    11:25.0     8:28/M
26                Scott Cain          Lubbock  TEXAS     55          
2 M 55-59    52:40.2    11:35.2     8:30/M
27                Justin R Brown      Lubbock  TX        31          
3 M 30-34    53:46.8    12:41.8     8:40/M
28                Deloras Shubert     Midland  TEXAS     49          
1 F 45-49    54:04.9    12:59.9     8:43/M
29                Jerry Morris        Lubbock  TEXAS     66          
1 M 65-69    55:57.5    14:52.5     9:01/M
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30                Tammy Mosteller     Levelland  TX      33          
1 F 30-34    56:30.6    15:25.6     9:07/M
31                Frank Mendoza       Earth  TEXAS       50          
3 M 50-54    56:31.9    15:26.9     9:07/M
32                Tara Stevens        Lubbock  TEXAS     45          
2 F 45-49    56:39.1    15:34.1     9:08/M
33                Tom Cunningham      Plainview  TEXAS   61          
1 M 60-64    57:05.0    16:00.0     9:12/M
34                Skyhlar Myers       Lubbock  TEXAS     14          
2 M 13-15    57:19.4    16:14.4     9:15/M
35                Chad Moore          Lubbock  TEXAS     30          
4 M 30-34    57:30.2    16:25.2     9:16/M
36                Debbie Gelber       Lubbock  TX        48          
3 F 45-49    57:49.9    16:44.9     9:20/M
37                Brandon Smith       Lubbock  TEXAS     30          
5 M 30-34    58:13.5    17:08.5     9:23/M
38                Matthew Jordan      Lubbock  TEXAS     51          
4 M 50-54    58:26.8    17:21.8     9:25/M
39                Kristina Van Allen  Lubbock  TEXAS     33          
2 F 30-34    58:33.9    17:28.9     9:27/M
40                Sharla Kinman       Lubbock  TEXAS     49          
4 F 45-49    59:03.9    17:58.9     9:31/M
41                Jiguo Dai           Lubbock  TEXAS     26          
2 M 25-29  1:00:22.4    19:17.4     9:44/M
42                Andrea Salas        Lubbock  TEXAS     38          
4 F 35-39  1:00:26.4    19:21.4     9:45/M
43                Jerry Adams         Lubbock  TEXAS     41          
4 M 40-44  1:00:35.8    19:30.8     9:46/M
44                Ian Scott Fleming   Lubbock  TX        62          
2 M 60-64  1:01:12.5    20:07.5     9:52/M
45                Jaime Lopez         Wolfforth  TEXAS   45          
4 M 45-49  1:01:12.8    20:07.8     9:52/M
46                Amy Martin          Lubbock  TEXAS     28          
1 F 25-29  1:02:31.7    21:26.7    10:05/M
47                Joe Martin          Lubbock  TEXAS     57          
3 M 55-59  1:02:36.4    21:31.4    10:06/M
48                Sandra Aven         Plainview  TEXAS   54          
1 F 50-54  1:03:27.0    22:22.0    10:14/M
49                Lori Ware           Levelland  TEXAS   48          
5 F 45-49  1:04:28.3    23:23.3    10:24/M
50                Terry Dalton        Lubbock  TEXAS     62          
3 M 60-64  1:05:05.4    24:00.4    10:30/M
51                Toni Kirkes         Lubbock  TEXAS     26          
2 F 25-29  1:05:10.7    24:05.7    10:31/M
52                Anna Snipes         Lubbock  TEXAS     38          
5 F 35-39  1:05:40.6    24:35.6    10:35/M
53                Cari Cline          Lubbock  TEXAS     28          
3 F 25-29  1:07:48.8    26:43.8    10:56/M
54                Ron Appling         Plainview  TEXAS   45          
5 M 45-49  1:08:09.8    27:04.8    11:00/M
55                Richard Gale        Lubbock  TX        68          
2 M 65-69  1:08:13.3    27:08.3    11:00/M
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56                Margaret Woodfin    Lubbock  TX        53          
2 F 50-54  1:08:33.6    27:28.6    11:03/M
57                Stacy Cain          Lubbock  TEXAS     44          
3 F 40-44  1:08:54.5    27:49.5    11:07/M
58                Kristina Peterson   Lubbock  TX        50          
3 F 50-54  1:09:04.7    27:59.7    11:08/M
59                Russell McGuire     Lubbock  TEXAS     40          
5 M 40-44  1:17:23.3    36:18.3    12:29/M
60                Gorden Jenkins      Amarillo  TEXAS    76          
1 M 75-79  1:21:13.6    40:08.6    13:06/M
61                Mars Bennett        Lubbock  TEXAS     53          
4 F 50-54  1:24:59.1    43:54.1    13:42/M
62                Laura Pharis        Levelland  TEXAS   36          
6 F 35-39  1:26:00.0    44:55.0    13:52/M
63                Gabby Saldana       Lubbock  TEXAS     53          
5 F 50-54  1:27:00.0    45:55.0    14:02/M
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